This Society, pursuant to its licence under the Gambling Act 2003, has distributed net proceeds,
for the period 13t July to 315 December 2021 to the organisations listed below. The basic
approved criteria used in allocating this funding: the Society shall cnly consider donations to any
charitable, philanthropic, cultural, amateur sporting, bona fide youth or educaticnal organisation
and any other purpose that is beneficial to any community or any section of it that are based in
the provincial area which this Society operates its class 4 gaming machines. No grants shall be
made to any party which will resolve in any commercial advantage, either directly or indirectly,
to any member site of the Bendigo Valley Sports and Charity Foundation. The Trustees
prioritise funding so that it is allocated fairly based on their impartial assessment of the needs of
the applicant and the value fo any part of the community. The Trustees must consider prior
grants, efforts by the applicants to maximise the use of any funding allocated and the
applicant’s efforts to conduct self-motivated fund-raising.

As a result of these criteria the funds have been allocated to: Community, Arts, Cultural and
Educational Organisations: 50.13%, Sporting Organisations: 49.87%

The list of organisations who have received funding from 1%t July to 315t December 2021 is as
follows, those who have not been approved can be found below the approved applications.

Approved applications: 01 July to 31 December 2021

Dunedin Night Sheiter $25,000 (5}, Dunedin Opera Co Inc $5,000 (5), Scout Assn of New Zealand Otago Gang
Show $5,000 (5), Golf Otago Inc $1,000 (3}, Otago Canine Training Club Inc $1,000 (6}, Otago Boys High School
$1,000 (4), Otago University Rowing Club Inc $2,000 {6), Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Ltd $1,000 (3),
Straight Up Trust / Rock Solid $2,000 (1), Tainui Croquet Club $2,000 (5}, Belleknowes Golf Club Inc $1,500 (1),
Forbury Park Bowling Club Inc $3,000 {6), Dunedin Horticultural Soc Inc $800 (1), Kaikorai Metropolitan Brass Inc
$5,000 (6), Otago Maori Rughy $3,000 (5}, Otago Blind indoor Bowls Club $1,000 {6}, Port Chalmers Yacht Club Inc
$500 (7}, Taieri District Pony Club Inc $1,000 {5}, St Clair Tennis Club $2,300 (1), Waikouaiti Golf Club $500 {5),
Dunedin Choral Soc T/a City Choir Dunedin $2,000 (6), Forbury Park Trotting Club Inc $2,000 (3), Andersons Bay
Community Kindergarten Inc $1,000 {4), North East Valley Normal School BOT $4,000 (4}, Otago Qutdoor
Education Trust $2,500 {4), Green Island School BOT $1,000 {4}, South Coast Board Rider Assn 55,000 (1), Taieri
Dramatic Soc Inc $500 (5), Outram Bowling Club Inc $2,000 (3), Citizens Advice Bureau Dunedin $2,500 {5),
Central Otago A & P Assn $5,000 (5), TMB Sport Club $1,000 {6), Mosgiel West Community Pool Committee
$2,500 (5), Mornington Playcenire $500 (1), East Otago Smallbore Rifle Assn Inc $1,500 (5), Saints Junior Softball
$1,500 {6}, Roman Catholic Diocese of Dunedin Green Island Parish Account $3,000 {5), Otago Girls High School
$1,000 (4}, Burkes St Leonards Boat Club $2,000 (6), Arasan New Zealand $500 (7), Taieri Christian Care Trust
$2,000 (6), Karitane Bowling Club $1,000 (6), Heart Kids Otago $3,000 (5), Disabhility Information Service Inc
$4,000 (5), Purakaunui School BOT $1,500 {(4), Palmerston Primary School BOT $1,000 (4), North East Valley
Bowling Club Inc $4,000 (1), Waipiata Bowling Club $1,500 (5), University of Otago Assn Football Club $5,000 (6),
Sawyers Bay Playcentre $1,000 (4), Football South $20,000 (6), Caversham Assn football Club $2,500 (7}, Brighton
Rugby Football Club $10,000 {5), Otago Heritage Bus Soc $1,000 (7), Middlemarch Golf Club $500 (7), Kaikorai
Rugby Football Club Parents Assn $2,000 (5), Taieri Cricket Club $4,000 (3), Road Safety Education Ltd $500 (5),
Progress of Waikouaiti Area $1,500 (6), Dunedin Community Learning Centre $10,000 (5), Wakari Indoor Bowling
Club $700 {5), Waikouaiti Rodeo Assn $2,000 {5}, Omakau Bowling Club Inc $1,000 {6), Dunedin Pool Assn Inc
$3,000 {6), Brooklands Park Sporting Complex $5,000 {6), Spring Chamber Music Weekend $800 (1), Otago Cricket
Assn Inc $30,000 (3), Kaikorai Small Indoor Bowling Club $700 (1), Dunedin Curtain Bank Trust $5,000 (5), Taieri
Blokes Shed $2,500 (5), Puketapu Radio Palmerston $500 (5), Osborne Township Amenities Sac $1,000 (5),
Abbotsford School $5,000 (4}, Waikouaiti Tennis Club $900 (5), St Bernadette's School BOT $1,500 (4), Friends of
Children in Hospital $20,000 (5), Dunedin Community Mediation $1,000 (5), Andersons Bay Sea Scouts Committee
$1,500 (4), Otago Presbyterian Girls College / Columba College $1,000 {4), Onyx Militaires Open Team 51,000 (6),
Green Island School BOT $1,500 (4), Taieri Fit and Fun Group $2,000 (5), Squash Otago Inc $1,200 (6}, Qutram
Bowling Club Inc $500 (7), Edmund Rice Camps $3,000 {5), Athletics Taieri Inc $2,500 (5), United Dance Sport Inc
$2,000 (5}, Otago Girls High School $1,000 (4), Indian Students Assn University of Otago $2,000 (3}, Balmacewen



Tennis Club $1,000 (6}, Taieri College BQOT $3,000 (4), Pirates Footbail Club Dunedin Inc $5,000 (1), Kaikorai
Bowling Club $4,000 (5}, Bayfield Kindergarten $2,000 {4}, Volleyball Otago inc $1,000 (6), Port Chalmers Golf Club
$1,000 (3), Kaikorai Junior Cricket Club $3,000 (6}, Dunedin ice Skating Club Inc $2,500 {6), Waihola District School
$1,000 {4), Port Chalmers United Rowing Club $1,000 (7), Otago Boys High School $1,000 (4}, Dunedin Choral Soc -
City Choir Dunedin $1,500 {3}, Waikouaiti District Pony Club $1,000 (7}, St Joseph's Cathedral School $2,000 (4),
North East Valtey Cricket Club $500 {7), Brighton Gala Day $2,000 (5), Country Music Dunedin Awards $6,000 (5),
Seafarers Sevens Rugby Inc $500 {6), Kaikorai Rugby Club $12,000 (5), North East Valley Bowling Club Inc $4,000
{5}, Dunedin Gymnastic Academy Inc $3,000 (7}, Progress of Waikouaiti Area $1,500 (5), Sawyers Bay Home &
School Assn $5,000 (4), Otago Badminton Assn $3,000 (6), Waikouaiti Golf Club Inc $5,000 (6), Central Otago
Trotting Club Inc $3,000 (5), St Clair Golf Club $10,000 (6), Bayfield High School $5,000 (4), Mosgiel Football Club
Jumiors $2,000 (1), Dunedin Lawn Bowls Stadium Inc $2,000 (6), Kaikorai Cricket Club $1,000 {6}, Sacred Heart
School BOT $700 {4), Otago Boys High School $500 (4), Port Chalmers Primary School BOT $1,000 (4), ADARDS
Otago Ltd $2,500 (7), St Kilda Brass Band Inc $2,000 (5), Waikouaiti Bowling Club Inc $600 {1), Gladfield Country
Golf Club Inc $5,000 (6), Dunedin Fire Brigade Restoration Soc Inc $2,000 {5), Albion Cricket Club Inc $5,000 (1),
Otago Secondary Schools Sports Assn $3,000 (4), Otago / Southland Regional Committee - NZ Bridge $500 (7),
Green Island Junior Cricket Club $2,000 (5), Taieri Tennis Club Inc $1,000 (5), St Brigid’s Schoo! BOT $1,000 (4),
Otago Water Polo Club Inc $2,000 (6), Fairfield Bowling Club $3,000 (6}, Carisbrook Dunedin Cricket Club $2,000
(6}, Tennis Otago Inc $5,000 (3), Otago Handball $1,000 (5), Kings High School $5,000 (4), Cancer Soc of New
Zealand, Otago & Southland Division Inc $1,000 (3), Taieri Competitions Soc $1,000 (5), Ravesbourne School BOT
$2,000 {4}, Kew Indoor Bowling Club $1,000 (7), Cosy Dell Lawn Tennis Ciub $500 (6), Waitati school $2,000. {4},
Queens High School $1,000 (4), Musselburgh School 80T $3,000 (4}, Cedar Club Inc $2,000 (5}, Waitaki Summer
Music Camp Inc $1,000 {5), Save the Peninsula Soc Inc $5,000 (5), Mornington Bowling Club Inc $4,500 (5),
Epilepsy Assn of New Zealand Inc 5500 (7), Dunedin South Community Patrol $3,000 (5), Roman Catholic Diocese
of Dunedin Catholic Social Services $1,000 (7}, Otago Golf Club Inc $20,000 (1), Otago Darts Assn Inc $500 (6),
Dunedin City Jazz Orchestra Inc $2,000 (1), Taieri College BOT $3,000 (4), Taieri Bowling Club $11,000 (5), North
End Rowing Club Inc $1,000 (7), Albion Cricket Club $3,000 (1), Age Concern Otago Inc $2,000 (5}, Southern
Regions Branch of the Muscular Dystrophy Assn of New Zealand Inc $2,000 (6), Green Island Badminton Club
$1,000 (5), Central Otago Racing Club Inc $2,000 (6), Otago University School of Physical Education Netball Club
$500 (7), Mornington Roslyn Lawn Tennis Ciub $500 (7), Tautuku Fishing Club Inc $4,500 {5), Royal New Zealand
Pipe Band Assn - Otago Centre $2,000 (1}, Dunedin Technical AFC $3,000 (6}, Dunedin Civic Orchestra Inc- T/a
Dunedin Symphony Orchestra $1,000 (5), Otago Girls High School $1,000 {4), NZ Sports Hall of Fame $10,000 (5),
Taieri Bowling Club Inc $2,500 (5), Spartan Softball Club $3,500 (5), Eclipse Cheerleading Fundraising Soc Inc
$2,000 (5), Otago Girls High School $2,000 (4}, Taieri College $3,000 (4), Acts of Kindness Charitable Trust $5,000
(5), Friends of the Globe Theatre In¢c $500 {6), Otago Rowling Club Inc $2,000 (3}, Taieri Musical Soc Inc $2,000 (3),
Autism New Zealand Inc $1,000 (3), Kaikorai Bowling Club $4,500 (1}, Port Chalmers Bowling Club Inc $1,000 {6),
Volunteering Otago Trust $1,000 (5}, Dunedin Performing Arts Soc $2,000 (5), Otago Community Hospice $1,000
(3), Taleri Amateur Wrestling Club $1,000 {6), Dressage Otago $2,000 (6), North East Valley Cricket Club $1,000 (7)

Reasons for Approving;

1 — Approved in full

2 — Part qualifies only

3 — Assessment of financial viability of applicant

4 — Educational

5 — Benefit to community of either applicant or purpose
6 — Applicants ability to raise funds

7 — Trust available funds

8 — Prioritising available funds



Applications declined: 01 July to 31 December 2021

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust $4,000 (E), Otago Aerc Club $4,800 (E), Anglican Family Care $3,000 {E}, Save
the Otago Peninsula Soc Inc $3,000 (E}, Caversham Bowling Club Inc $6,765.22 (D), Polish Heritage of Otago &
Southland Charitable Trust $7,642 (B}, South Island Siberian Husky Club Inc $1,500 {A), Seafarers Sevens Rugby Inc
$3,600 (D), Greater Green Island Community Network Charitable Trust $15,000 {B), Royal New Zealand
Foundation of the Blind $10,000 (E), Northern AFC Dunedin Inc $10,000 (D), University of Otago Rugby Inc $6,000
(D), Life Education Trust Coastal Otago $5,000 (E), Beachlands Speedway Inc $73,921 (E}, Otago Secondary School
Sport Assn Inc $2,120 (E), University Grange Cricket Club $3,000 (D), Adventure Media Group Ltd $12,000 (B),
Dunedin (New Zealand) Masters Games Trust $12,500 (E), Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand $397.30 (B),
New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation $10,523.19 (E), Te Whare Pounamu - Dunedin Women’s Refuge
$1,000 {E)

Reasons for Declined:

A —Out of Area

B — Purpose does not qualify

C — Supplies location {Dunedin)

D — Insufficient benefit to the Community

E — Assessment of financial Viability of applicant



